

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	802 N FANCHER RD			302 15TH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	99212-1016			CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372			PO BOX 939	
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			LEWISTON ID 835010449			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			23.33 %		16.70 %		45.83 %
			120,000.00	148,000.00	28,000.00	140,037.48	20,037.48	175,000.00	55,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			138.24 %		123.53 %		105.88 %
			17,000.00	40,500.00	23,500.00	38,000.00	21,000.00	35,000.00	18,000.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	1.0000	EACH	450.0000	225.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	11.11 %	900.0000	100.00 %
			450.00	225.00	-225.00	500.00	50.00	900.00	450.00
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER								
	6540.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.8500	-23.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	3.8500	-23.00 %
			32,700.00	25,179.00	-7,521.00	22,890.00	-9,810.00	25,179.00	-7,521.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	987.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %
			1,974.00	1,974.00	0.00	1,480.50	-493.50	1,974.00	0.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	26.0000	EACH	175.0000	150.0000	-14.29 %	125.0000	-28.57 %	150.0000	-14.29 %
			4,550.00	3,900.00	-650.00	3,250.00	-1,300.00	3,900.00	-650.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	641.0000	EACH	2.5000	2.5000	0.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	2.5000	0.00 %
			1,602.50	1,602.50	0.00	1,282.00	-320.50	1,602.50	0.00
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	120477.0000	L.F.	0.0500	0.0200	-60.00 %	0.0200	-60.00 %	0.0200	-60.00 %
			6,023.85	2,409.54	-3,614.31	2,409.54	-3,614.31	2,409.54	-3,614.31
9	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER								
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	300.0000	50.00 %	500.0000	150.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %
			200.00	300.00	100.00	500.00	300.00	250.00	50.00
GRADING									
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	19959.0000	C.Y.	10.0000	11.5000	15.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %
			199,590.00	229,528.50	29,938.50	239,508.00	39,918.00	219,549.00	19,959.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3643.0000	S.Y.	11.0000	-38.64 %	6.7500	8.0000	-27.27 %	8.0000	-27.27 %	8.0000
			40,073.00		24,590.25	29,144.00	-10,929.00	29,144.00	-10,929.00	29,144.00
12	CONTROLLED BLASTING OF ROCK FACE									
	11890.0000	L.F.	3.5000	-21.43 %	2.7500	3.0000	-14.29 %	2.6500	-24.29 %	2.6500
			41,615.00		32,697.50	35,670.00	-5,945.00	31,508.50	-10,106.50	31,508.50
DRAINAGE										
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	52.0000	L.F.	50.0000	10.00 %	55.0000	80.0000	60.00 %	76.0000	52.00 %	76.0000
			2,600.00	260.00	2,860.00	4,160.00	1,560.00	3,952.00	1,352.00	3,952.00
STORM SEWER										
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L									
	3.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	-34.62 %	850.0000	1,250.0000	-3.85 %	1,800.0000	38.46 %	1,800.0000
			3,900.00	-1,350.00	2,550.00	3,750.00	-150.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	5,400.00
SURFACING										
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2020.0000	TON	20.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	11.0000	-45.00 %	12.5000	-37.50 %	12.5000
			40,400.00	-20,200.00	20,200.00	22,220.00	-18,180.00	25,250.00	-15,150.00	25,250.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,289.00		20,289.00	20,289.00		20,289.00		20,289.00
17	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	174.0000	TON	200.0000	-10.00 %	180.0000	330.0000	65.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000
			34,800.00	-3,480.00	31,320.00	57,420.00	22,620.00	43,500.00	8,700.00	43,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	802 N FANCHER RD			302 15TH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	99212-1016			CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372			PO BOX 939	
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			LEWISTON ID 835010449			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
18	ASPHALT BINDER REVISION	EST.	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
19	CRACK SEALING	L.F.	0.6000 6,810.00	0.4000 4,540.00	-33.33 % -2,270.00	0.4000 4,540.00	-33.33 % -2,270.00	0.7000 7,945.00	16.67 % 1,135.00
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	0.7500 137,189.25	0.7000 128,043.30	-6.67 % -9,145.95	0.8000 146,335.20	6.67 % 9,145.95	0.6500 118,897.35	-13.33 % -18,291.90
21	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	45.0000 69,255.00	55.0000 84,645.00	22.22 % 15,390.00	85.0000 130,815.00	88.89 % 61,560.00	50.0000 76,950.00	11.11 % 7,695.00
22	HMA CL. MODIFIED D PG 70-28	TON	35.0000 656,250.00	29.0000 543,750.00	-17.14 % -112,500.00	29.1300 546,187.50	-16.77 % -110,062.50	34.0000 637,500.00	-2.86 % -18,750.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	21,856.00	21,856.00	0.00 %	21,856.00	0.00 %	21,856.00	0.00 %
24	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,300.00	2,300.00	0.00 %	2,300.00	0.00 %	2,300.00	0.00 %
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	0.00 %
26	EXCESS MATERIAL REIMBURSEMENT	CALC	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI			POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.			CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I	
	802 N FANCHER RD			302 15TH ST			843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738	
	99212-1016			CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372			PO BOX 939	
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			LEWISTON ID 835010449			MOSES LAKE WA 988370142	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
27	ESC LEAD									
	4.0000	DAY	300.0000	125.0000	-58.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	200.0000	-33.33 %	
			1,200.00	500.00	-700.00	800.00	-400.00	800.00	-400.00	
28	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	10.0800	ACRE	1,500.0000	860.0000	-42.67 %	900.0000	-40.00 %	860.0000	-42.67 %	
			15,120.00	8,668.80	-6,451.20	9,072.00	-6,048.00	8,668.80	-6,451.20	
29	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT									
	10.0800	ACRE	500.0000	100.0000	-80.00 %	100.0000	-80.00 %	100.0000	-80.00 %	
			5,040.00	1,008.00	-4,032.00	1,008.00	-4,032.00	1,008.00	-4,032.00	
30	CHECK DAM									
	110.0000	L.F.	60.0000	4.8000	-92.00 %	5.0000	-91.67 %	60.0000	0.00 %	
			6,600.00	528.00	-6,072.00	550.00	-6,050.00	6,600.00	0.00	
31	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	150.0000	132.0000	-12.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	280.0000	86.67 %	
			1,050.00	924.00	-126.00	1,050.00	0.00	1,960.00	910.00	
32	SILT FENCE									
	1860.0000	L.F.	3.2500	3.2500	0.00 %	3.0000	-7.69 %	3.5000	7.69 %	
			6,045.00	6,045.00	0.00	5,580.00	-465.00	6,510.00	465.00	
33	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	8685.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	
			21,712.50	13,027.50	-8,685.00	13,027.50	-8,685.00	13,027.50	-8,685.00	
34	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
35	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	1380.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	17.0000	112.50 %	18.0000	125.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	
			11,040.00	23,460.00	12,420.00	24,840.00	13,800.00	20,700.00	9,660.00	
TRAFFIC										
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	2725.0000	L.F.	12.5000	15.7000	25.60 %	16.0000	28.00 %	15.7500	26.00 %	
			34,062.50	42,782.50	8,720.00	43,600.00	9,537.50	42,918.75	8,856.25	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1413.0000	L.F.	13.0000	11.54 %	14.5000	15.0000	15.38 %	14.5000	11.54 %	
			18,369.00		20,488.50	21,195.00		20,488.50		
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	100.0000	L.F.	40.0000	87.50 %	75.0000	75.0000	87.50 %	75.0000	87.50 %	
			4,000.00		7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	-34.00 %	990.0000	900.0000	-40.00 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	
			6,000.00		3,960.00	3,600.00		4,000.00		
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	20.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	-8.33 %	1,650.0000	1,600.0000	-11.11 %	1,650.0000	-8.33 %	
			36,000.00		33,000.00	32,000.00		33,000.00		
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	650.0000	-7.69 %	600.0000	600.0000	-7.69 %	600.0000	-7.69 %	
			650.00		600.00	600.00		600.00		
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	13.0000	EACH	425.0000	8.24 %	460.0000	450.0000	5.88 %	465.0000	9.41 %	
			5,525.00		5,980.00	5,850.00		6,045.00		
43	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	1538.0000	L.F.	8.0000	12.50 %	9.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	9.0000	12.50 %	
			12,304.00		13,842.00	15,380.00		13,842.00		
44	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	938.0000	L.F.	3.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			2,814.00		2,814.00	3,752.00		2,814.00		
45	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.		0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		
46	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	703.0000	EACH	20.0000	5.00 %	21.0000	20.0000	0.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %	
			14,060.00		14,763.00	14,060.00		14,763.00		
47	PAINT LINE									
	369564.0000	L.F.	0.1000	-10.00 %	0.0900	0.1000	0.00 %	0.0900	-10.00 %	
			36,956.40		33,260.76	36,956.40		33,260.76		

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
48	PAINTED WIDE LINE 3500.0000	L.F.	0.2500 875.00	0.3000 1,050.00	20.00 % 175.00	0.5000 1,750.00	100.00 % 875.00	0.3000 1,050.00	20.00 % 175.00	
49	PLASTIC STOP LINE 214.0000	L.F.	7.0000 1,498.00	7.0000 1,498.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 1,070.00	-28.57 % -428.00	6.9400 1,485.16	-0.86 % -12.84	
50	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	100.0000 800.00	182.0000 1,456.00	82.00 % 656.00	250.0000 2,000.00	150.00 % 1,200.00	181.9200 1,455.36	81.92 % 655.36	
51	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 10.0000	EACH	50.0000 500.00	43.0000 430.00	-14.00 % -70.00	50.0000 500.00	0.00 % 0.00	42.9500 429.50	-14.10 % -70.50	
52	PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 12.0000	EACH	50.0000 600.00	37.0000 444.00	-26.00 % -156.00	50.0000 600.00	0.00 % 0.00	36.3900 436.68	-27.22 % -163.32	
53	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 13.9300	HUND	1,000.0000 13,930.00	725.0000 10,099.25	-27.50 % -3,830.75	750.0000 10,447.50	-25.00 % -3,482.50	675.0000 9,402.75	-32.50 % -4,527.25	
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 129437.0000	L.F.	0.0600 7,766.22	0.0500 6,471.85	-16.67 % -1,294.37	0.0500 6,471.85	-16.67 % -1,294.37	0.0500 6,471.85	-16.67 % -1,294.37	
55	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.1500	MI.	4,000.0000 600.00	7,000.0000 1,050.00	75.00 % 450.00	20,000.0000 3,000.00	400.00 % 2,400.00	7,000.0000 1,050.00	75.00 % 450.00	
56	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-27.75 %		-27.75 %		-27.75 %	
			83,050.00	60,000.00	-23,050.00	60,000.00	-23,050.00	60,000.00	-23,050.00	
57	SIGN COVERING 64.0000	S.F.	12.0000 768.00	2.5000 160.00	-79.17 % -608.00	20.0000 1,280.00	66.67 % 512.00	2.5000 160.00	-79.17 % -608.00	
58	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #1	L.S.			17.97 %		20.00 %		34.29 %	
			35,000.00	41,288.00	6,288.00	42,000.00	7,000.00	47,000.00	12,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
59	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM #2	L.S.			-10.63 %			-9.76 %		31.22 %
			41,000.00	36,640.00	-4,360.00	37,000.00	-4,000.00	53,800.00	12,800.00	
60	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 1468.0000	S.F.	5.0000 7,340.00	6.0000 8,808.00	20.00 % 1,468.00	6.0000 8,808.00	20.00 % 1,468.00	6.0000 8,808.00	20.00 % 1,468.00	
61	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			40.39 %			26.79 %		52.15 %
			197,170.00	276,803.00	79,633.00	250,000.00	52,830.00	300,000.00	102,830.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
62	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 21.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 525.00	2.5000 52.50	-90.00 % -472.50	3.0000 63.00	-88.00 % -462.00	31.0000 651.00	24.00 % 126.00	
63	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	300.0000 600.00	100.00 % 300.00	500.0000 1,000.00	233.33 % 700.00	900.0000 1,800.00	500.00 % 1,500.00	
64	DOUBLE 20 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	200.00 % 2,000.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	1,800.0000 1,800.00	80.00 % 800.00	
65	REMOVING AND RESETTNG WIRE FENCE 45.0000	L.F.	10.0000 450.00	10.0000 450.00	0.00 % 0.00	12.0000 540.00	20.00 % 90.00	6.0000 270.00	-40.00 % -180.00	
66	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	500.0000 1,000.00	375.0000 750.00	-25.00 % -250.00	500.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 600.00	-40.00 % -400.00	
67	TRAINING 200.0000	HR	10.0000 2,000.00	4.0000 800.00	-60.00 % -1,200.00	4.0000 800.00	-60.00 % -1,200.00	2.0000 400.00	-80.00 % -1,600.00	
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		2,500.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 04Z013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 006907 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1629
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 TO SALNAVE ROAD
 04Z013
 PROJECT : IM-0905(098)
 COUNTY(S) : LINCOLN, SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 27 2005
 AWARDED ON : Feb 3 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIVI 802 N FANCHER RD 99212-1016 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC. 302 15TH ST CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372 LEWISTON ID 835010449 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 661800	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, I 843 KITTLESON RD - 98837-0738 PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
69	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.							
			10,000.00	6,300.00	-37.00 %	2,500.00	-75.00 %	4,500.00	-55.00 %
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.							
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC							
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
72	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC							
			1,300.00	1,300.00	0.00 %	1,300.00	0.00 %	1,300.00	0.00 %
73	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			1,000.00	722.75	-27.73 %	750.00	-25.00 %	1,047.72	4.77 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$2,121,943.22	\$2,080,080.00	-1.97%	\$2,162,340.47	1.90%	\$2,246,175.22	5.85%
	BASE TOTAL		\$2,121,943.22	\$2,080,080.00	-1.97%	\$2,162,340.47	1.90%	\$2,246,175.22	5.85%